\$40 00 08523

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/13/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank One, N.A.		11/13/2004	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	1111 Polaris Parkway
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43240
Entity Type:	National Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0852990	WHIRL-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.271.2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti

Address Line 1: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031275-0269
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Vandenplas
Signature:	/Jennifer Vandenplas/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003542 FRAME: 0159

900076875

Date:	05/15/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=Merger of Bank One (Chicago) into JPMorgan Chase Bank#page1.tif source=Merger of Bank One (Chicago) into JPMorgan Chase Bank#page2.tif source=Merger of Bank One (Chicago) into JPMorgan Chase Bank#page3.tif source=Merger of Bank One (Chicago) into JPMorgan Chase Bank#page4.tif source=Merger of Bank One (Chicago) into JPMorgan Chase Bank#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003542 FRAME: 0160

Current List of Offices not available

FDIC/OTS Summary of Deposits

FFIEC Uniform Bank Performance Report

Compare to Peer Group(s)

FFIEC Call/TFR Report

(UBPR)

	Key demographic information as of April	26, 2007
	Bank One, National Associ	ation
	1 Bank One Plaza	
	Chicago,IL 60670	
FDIC Certificate #:	3618	Date Established: 7/1/1863
Bank Charter Class:	National Bank	Date of Deposit Insurance: 1/1/1934
Primary Federal Regulator:	Office of the Comptroller of the Currency	More Demographic Information →
Primary Internet Web Address:	http://www.bankone.com:80/	Generate History →
Closing history: Merged without Assistance into Acquiring institution: JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association - (628) Information Gateway;		
ID Report Selections:	Report Date:	
Assets and Liabilities	September 30, 2	2004 Generate Report
	More Information	
Current Liet of Offices not av	Bank Holding Com	pany Ownership and Affiliates not

Questions, Suggestions & Requests

Regional Economic Conditions (FDIC RECON)

Organization Hierarchy from the Federal Reserve System

<u>Home Contact Us Search Help SiteMap Forms</u> Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Service Center Website Policies USA.gov

Press for description

OCC CRA ratings

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003542 FRAME: 0/16/12007

History of Bank One, National Association, Chicago, Illinois (FDIC Cert: 3618) Note: This institution is currently part of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, Columbus, Ohio (FDIC Cert: 628)

	Date	Event
1	7/1/1863	Institution established. Original name: The First National Bank Of Chicago (3618)
2	9/21/1990	Acquired Great American Savings And Loan Association, F.A. (33053) in Oak Park, Illinois.
3	3/8/1991	Acquired Horizon Savings Bank, F.S.B. (32864) in Wilmette, Illinois.
4	9/27/1991	Acquired United Savings Of America (27962) in Chicago, Illinois.
5	12/31/1991	Acquired First Chicago Bank Of Lincoln Park (32701) in Chicago, Illinois.
6	4/4/1992	Acquired First Chicago Bank Of Winnetka (5728) in Winnetka, Illinois.
7	4/25/1992	Acquired First Chicago Bank Of Evanston, National Association (18417) in Evanston, Illinois.
8	6/20/1992	Acquired First Chicago Bank Of Oak Park (933) in Oak Park, Illinois.
9	6/20/1992	Acquired The First Chicago Bank Of Mount Prospect (<u>5758</u>) in Mount Prospect, Illinois.
10	7/18/1992	Acquired First Chicago Bank Of Ravenswood (18530) in Chicago, Illinois.
11	10/17/1992	Acquired American National Bank Of Lansing (18716) in Lansing, Illinois.
12	4/17/1993	Acquired Gary-wheaton Bank Of Downers Grove, National Association (21539) in Downers Grove, Illinois.
13	4/17/1993	Acquired Gary-wheaton Bank Of Fox Valley, National Association (22351) in Romeoville, Illinois.
14	5/22/1993	Acquired Gary-wheaton Bank Of Batavia, National Association (3606) in Batavia, Illinois.
15	5/22/1993	Acquired First Chicago Bank Of Bloomingdale, National Association (20549) in Bloomingdale, Illinois.
16	5/22/1993	Acquired First Chicago Bank Of St. Charles, National Association (22337) in St. Charles, Illinois.
17	6/18/1993	Acquired Gary-wheaton Bank, National Association (1784) in Wheaton, Illinois.
18	7/9/1994	Acquired Lake Shore National Bank (907) in Chicago, Illinois.
19	7/9/1994	Acquired Bank Of Hinsdale (19764) in Hinsdale, Illinois.
20	10/15/1994	Acquired Oxford Bank (20145) in Romeoville, Illinois.
21	6/6/1996	Acquired First Federal Savings Bank Of Barrington (29109) in Barrington, Illinois.
22	7/20/1996	Acquired Nbd Bank (942) in Wheaton, Illinois.
23	9/30/1997	Acquired Nbd Bank, National Association (12411) in Fox River Grove, Illinois.
24	9/13/1999	Changed its name to Bank One, National Association (3618).
25	2/8/2001	Acquired Bank One, Louisiana, National Association (<u>4306</u>) in Baton Rouge, Louisiana.
26	2/8/2001	Acquired Bank One, Texas, National Association (27474) in Dallas, Texas.
27	8/23/2001	Acquired Bank One, Florida (<u>33108</u>) in Venice, Florida.
28	11/9/2001	Acquired Bank One, Arizona, National Association (15025) in Phoenix, Arizona.
29	11/9/2001	Acquired Bank One, Utah, National Association (16703) in Salt Lake City, Utah.
30	6/21/2002	Acquired Bank One, Michigan (5021) in Detroit, Michigan.
31	8/22/2002	Acquired Bank One, Wisconsin (2487) in Milwaukee, Wisconsin.
32	8/22/2002	Acquired Bank One, Indiana, National Association (4345) in Indianapolis, Indiana.
33	8/22/2002	Acquired Bank One, Colorado, National Association (18914) in Denver, Colorado.
34	11/8/2002	Acquired Bank One, Illinois, National Association (935) in Springfield, Illinois.
35	11/8/2002	Acquired American National Bank And Trust Company Of Chicago (3619) in Chicago, Illinois.
36	5/15/2003	Acquired Bank One, Oklahoma, National Association (4167) in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

37	5/15/2003	Acquired Bank One, Kentucky, National Association (<u>14985</u>) in Louisville, Kentucky.
38	11/13/2004	Merged into and subsequently operated as part of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association in Columbus, Ohio (628)
39	10/20/2006	Acquired Bank One Trust Company, National Association (21377) in Columbus, Ohio.

Back

Back to Search Bank Find

History of Jpmorgan Chase Bank, National Association, Columbus, Ohio (FDIC Cert: 628)

	Date	Event
1	1/1/1824	Institution established. Original name: Chemical Bank (628)
2	1/18/1975	Acquired Security National Bank (7113) in Hempstead, New York.
3	11/10/1975	Acquired Chemical Bank Of Suffolk, National Association (<u>17544</u>) in Smithtown, New York.
4	4/1/1977	Acquired Chemical Bank Hudson Valley, National Association (17430) in Nyack, New York.
5	10/1/1978	Acquired Chemical Bank - Eastern, National Association (<u>7084</u>) in Greenwich, New York.
6	10/1/1978	Acquired Chemical Bank Of Rochester (9408) in Hilton, New York.
7	10/1/1978	Acquired Chemical Bank-buffalo (21298) in Buffalo, New York.
8	10/1/1978	Acquired Chemical Bank Of Syracuse (21391) in Syracuse, New York.
9	10/1/1978	Acquired Chemical Bank Of Binghamton (21935) in Binghamton, New York.
10	7/19/1991	Acquired Ensign Federal Savings Bank (33159) in New York City, New York.
11	11/8/1991	Acquired Community National Bank And Trust Company Of New York (<u>19519</u>) in New York City, New York.
12	3/7/1992	Acquired Chemical Bank Delaware (24024) in Wilmington, Delaware.
13	3/13/1992	Acquired Central Federal Savings Bank (33277) in Mineola, New York.
14	6/20/1992	Acquired Manufacturers Hanover Trust Company (641) in New York City, New York.
15	7/1/1993	Acquired Texas Commerce Banks (26825) in Newark, Delaware.
16	7/14/1996	Changed its name to The Chase Manhattan Bank (628).
17	7/14/1996	Acquired The Chase Manhattan Bank (national Association) (624) in New York City, New York.
18	12/1/1996	Acquired The Chase Manhattan Bank, National Association (23686) in Morristown, New Jersey.
19	10/1/1998	Acquired Morgan Stanley Trust Company (27272) in New York City, New York.
20	3/5/1999	Acquired Texas Commerce Trust Company Of New York (91273) in New York City, New York.
21	8/1/2000	Acquired Chase Bank Of Texas, National Association (3263) in Houston, Texas.
22	8/1/2001	Acquired Chase Bank Of Texas-san Angelo, National Association (<u>5508</u>) in San Angelo, Texas.
23	11/10/2001	Changed its name to Jpmorgan Chase Bank (628).
24	11/10/2001	Acquired Morgan Guaranty Trust Company Of New York (637) in New York City, New York.
25	11/13/2004	Changed its name to Jpmorgan Chase Bank, National Association (628).
26	11/13/2004	Changed its institution class to Insured Commercial Bank, National, Member Frs.
27	11/13/2004	Had a change in primary regulatory agency from Federal Reserve Board to Comptroller Of The Currency.
28	11/13/2004	Moved bank headquarters from New York City, New York to Columbus, Ohio.
29	11/13/2004	Acquired Bank One, National Association (3618) in Chicago, Illinois.
30	11/13/2004	Acquired Bank One, National Association (6559) in Columbus, Ohio.
31	10/20/2006	Acquired Bank One Trust Company, National Association (21377) in Columbus, Ohio.

Back

Back to Search Bank Find

Your Bank at a Glance

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association (FDIC Cert: 628)

is a National Bank and has been FDIC insured since January 1, 1934.

It was established on January 1, 1824.

Its main office (headquarters) is located at:

1111 Polaris Parkway Columbus, Ohio 43240 County of Delaware

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association has

31 office(s) located in Columbus, Ohio

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association has **3305** Domestic Branches (Offices) located in **17** state(s) and **197** Foreign Offices. (Check to locate Branches (Offices) by state.)

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association's website. http://www.jpmorganchase.com:80/

<u>Last financial information</u> available about JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association.

Historical profile of Jpmorgan Chase Bank, National Association

The primary regulator is Office of the Comptroller of the Currency.

For additional information please click on one of the following:

- 1. View the industry's overall picture <u>Statistics at a Glance</u> (This will open a new window.)
- 2. Current Financial data about your bank <u>Institution Directory Two years Financial Report</u> (This will open a new window.)
- 3. Examine your bank's financial data CALL/TFR Financial Information
- 4. Study branching and deposit market share Summary of Deposits/Market Share
- 5. Analyze and compare individual institutions and create custom reports Institution Directory Compare
- 6. Review industry using 8 predefined reports Statistics on Depository Institutions
- 7. Identify the latest performance trends in your state Quarterly Banking Profile State Tables (This will open a new window.)
- 8. Analyze institutions and custom peer groups Statistics on Depository Institutions
- 9. View branch office deposit information Summary of Deposits
- 10. Community Reinvestment Act (CRA) Performance Ratings CRA Performance Ratings
- 11. FDIC's Disclaimer FDIC's Disclaimer

For more information on Federal Deposit Insurance, check out <u>Your Insured Deposits</u> and <u>Insured</u> or Not Insured.

Questions, Suggestions & Requests

<u>Home Contact Us Search Help SiteMap Forms</u>

<u>Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Service Center Website Policies USA.gov</u>

TRADEMARK